

NO. 34330-4-II

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

06 AUG 29 PM 12:35

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY  DEPUTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MATTHEW MEENTS

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR LEWIS COUNTY

The Honorable H. John Hall, Judge
Cause No. 05-1-00477-5

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JEREMY RANDOLPH
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

J. ANDREW TOYNBEE
Chief Criminal Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA # 22582

Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
360 N.W. North Street MS:PRO-01
Chehalis, WA 98532
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	
III. ARGUMENT	
A. A CHARGING DOCUMENT CHALLENGED FOR THE FIRST TIME AFTER THE VERDICT IS LIBERALLY CONSTRUED IN FAVOR OF VALIDITY." THE INFORMATION CHARGING BAIL JUMPING ALLEGED THAT MEENTS "KNOWINGLY FAILED TO APPEAR...HAVING BEEN RELEASED BY COURT ORDER...WITH A REQUIREMENT OF A SUBSEQUENT APPEARANCE." WAS MEENTS ADEQUATELY APPRISED THAT HE WAS ACCUSED OF FAILING TO APPEAR WITH KNOWLEDGE OF A SUBSEQUENT COURT APPEARANCE?.....	
B. JURY INSTRUCTIONS MUST PROPERLY INFORM THE TRIER OF FACT OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. THE JURY INSTRUCTION WHICH DEFINED "KNOWLEDGE" CONFORMED TO THE WPIC. DID THE LOWER COURT ERR IN INCLUDING LANGUAGE IN THAT INSTRUCTION WHICH STATED THAT ACTING INTENTIONALLY ESTABLISHES THAT A PERSON ACTED WITH KNOWLEDGE?	
C. TRIAL COUNSEL'S PERFORMANCE IS DEFICIENT IF IT FALLS BELOW AN OBJECTIVE STANDARD OF REASONABLENESS AND AFFECTS THE OUTCOME OF THE PROCEEDINGS. MEENTS' TRIAL COUNSEL DID NOT OBJECT TO THE "KNOWLEDGE" INSTRUCTION. WAS HIS PERFORMANCE DEFICIENT?.....	

D. STATUTES ARE PRESUMED CONSTITUTIONAL. RCW 9A.36 DOES NOT DEFINE THE TERM "ASSAULT," BUT RATHER, COURTS RELY ON THE COMMON LAW DEFINITION OF ASSAULT. MEENTS COMMITTED THE "BATTERY" FORM OF ASSAULT ON TWO POLICE OFFICERS. DO HIS ASSAULT CONVICTIONS VIOLATE THE SEPARATION OF POWERS DOCTRINE?

IV. CONCLUSION.....

V. REQUEST FOR COSTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal Cases

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 80 L.Ed 2d 674, 104 S.Ct 2052 (1984)..... 8

State Cases

State v. Chavez, WL 2411528, Wn.App. Div. 2, Aug 22, 2006; (33240-0-II)..... 9

State v. Goble, 131 Wn.App. 194, 126 P.3d 821 (2005) 5, 6, 7

State v. Early, 70 Wn.App. 452, 460, 853 P.2d 964 (1993), *review denied*, 123 Wn.2d 1004 (1994) 8

State v. Graham, 78 Wn.App. 44, 56, 896 P.2d 704 (1995)..... 8

State v. Hopper, 118 Wn.2d 151, 155, 822 P.2d 775 (1992)..... 2

State v. Ibsen, 98 Wn.App. 214, 216, 989 P.2d 1184 (1999) 3

State v. Kjorsvik, 117 Wn.2d 93, 102, 812 P.2d 86 (1991) 3

State v. Leach, 113 Wn.2d 679, 689, 782 P.2d 552 (1989) 3

State v. Sardinia, 42 Wn.App. 533, 540, 713 P.2d 1302 (1978) 8

State v. Tarica, 59 Wn. App. 368, 374, 798 P.2d 296 (1990) 8

State v. Taylor, 140 Wn.2d 229, 237, 996 P.2d 571 (2000) 3

State v. Thomas, 109 Wn.2d 222, 226, 743 P.2d 816 (1987) 8

State v. Vangerpen, 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995). 3
